#### 507002511 12/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7049349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES WHELAN	10/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLATINUM PLUS PRINTING, LLC
Street Address:	400 CONGRESS STREET WEST
City:	MAPLE LAKE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55358

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D698867

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbrown@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: MICAH J. FINCHER Address Line 1: JONES WALKER LLP

Address Line 2: 201 ST CHARLES AVE, STE. 5100 Address Line 4: **NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70170** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178412-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICAH J. FINCHER
SIGNATURE:	/micah j. fincher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 058252 FRAME: 0719** 507002511

**PATENT** 

## DISSOLUTION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Dissolution of Patent Assignment is by and between Platinum Plus Printing, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having an address at 400 Congress Street West, Maple Lake, MN 55358 ("Platinum Plus Printing") and James Whelan, a resident of Louisiana having an address at 4729 Alexander Drive, Metairie, La 70003 ("Whelan").

Background. Platinum Plus Printing and Whelan signed that certain Patent Assignment dated August 17, 2021 (the "Patent Assignment") for U.S. Pat. No. D698,867, App. Ser. No. 29/422,491, entitled "Electric Code Display Device" (issued February 4, 2014) ("the '867 patent"), but neither party performed. Whelan did not pay consideration of \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_, and Platinum Plus Printing did not deliver the '867 patent to Whelan. In accordance with the provisions herein, Platinum Plus Printing and Whelan desire to dissolve the Patent Assignment, with each party restored to the situation that existed before the contract was made.

Agreement Provisions. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, and intending to be legally bound, the parties agree:

- 1. Dissolution and Compromise. Because neither party performed under the Patent Assignment, including no payment or receipt of the purchase price of \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_, Platinum Plus Printing and Whelan hereby dissolve the Patent Assignment and forever compromise all claims and causes of action arising from or relating to the Patent Assignment.
- 2. Effects. The parties are hereby restored to the situation that existed before the Patent Assignment was made, and the all rights in the '867 patent, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, are restored to Platinum Plus Printing as if the Patent Assignment was void ab initio.
- 3. Other Provisions. This document may be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. This transaction shall be governed by the laws of the State of Louisiana, except its conflicts of law rules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Dissolution of Patent Assignment on the date given below.

Platinum Plus Printing, LLC	James Whelan
By: amonda Carleon	Will.
Name and Title: Controller Amanda Carlson	
Date: 11/23/2021	Date: 10-29.21

PATENT REEL: 058252 FRAME: 0720

(N44RECORDED: 12/01/2021